
1 Term Time Only

 
Knottingley Common Lane
Ferrybridge Square
Pontefract Bus Station
Pontefract Park Lane Portland Ave
North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School

SW3 1

0750
0801
0821
0826
0835

1 Term Time Only

 
North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School
Pontefract Park Lane Grosvenor Ave
Pontefract Bus Station
Ferrybridge Square
Knottingley Common Lane

SW3 1

1520
1527
1537
1549
1559

SW3 Knottingley to St Wilfrid's

Valid from Sunday, November 23, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

Monday to Friday - North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School

Monday to Friday - Knottingley Common Lane


	Monday to Friday - North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School
	Monday to Friday - Knottingley Common Lane

