

## SW3 Knottingley to St Wilfrid's

Valid from Sunday, November 23, 2025 to Wednesday, February 25, 2026

### Monday to Friday - North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School

	SW3 <sup>1</sup>
Knottingley Common Lane	0750
Ferrybridge Square	0801
Pontefract Bus Station	0821
Pontefract Park Lane Portland Ave	0826
North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School	0835

<sup>1</sup> Term Time Only

### Monday to Friday - Knottingley Common Lane

	SW3 <sup>1</sup>
North Featherstone St Wilfrids RC High School	1520
Pontefract Park Lane Grosvenor Ave	1527
Pontefract Bus Station	1537
Ferrybridge Square	1549
Knottingley Common Lane	1559

<sup>1</sup> Term Time Only